RFC 9179
A YANG Grouping for Geographic Locations
Abstract
This document defines a generic geographical location YANG grouping. The geographical location
grouping is intended to be used in YANG data models for specifying a location on or in reference
to Earth or any other astronomical object.
Stream:
RFC:

, , and , , ,
, January 2017, .
SHOULD
Pavlis, N. Holmes, S. Kenyon, S. J. Factor "An Earth Gravitational Model to
Degree 2160: EGM08." Presented at the 2008 General Assembly of the European
Geosciences Union, Vienna
Lemoine, F. Kenyon, S. Factor, J. Trimmer, R. Pavlis, N. Chinn, D. Cox, C. Klosko,
S. Luthcke, S. Torrence, M. Wang, Y. Williamson, R. Pavlis, E. Rapp, R. T.
Olson "The Development of the Joint NASA GSFC and the National Imagery and
Mapping Agency (NIMA) Geopotential Model EGM96." NASA/TP-1998-206861
International Organization for Standardization "Standard representation of
geographic point location by coordinates" ISO 6709:2008
NASA "A Standardized Lunar Coordinate System for the Lunar
Reconnaissance Orbiter" Version 4, Goddard Space Flight Center
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP 14
RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>
Enns, R., Ed. Bjorklund, M., Ed. Schoenwaelder, J., Ed. A. Bierman, Ed.
"Network Configuration Protocol (NETCONF)" RFC 6241 DOI 10.17487/RFC6241
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6241>
Wasserman, M. "Using the NETCONF Protocol over Secure Shell (SSH)" RFC 6242
DOI 10.17487/RFC6242 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6242>
Schoenwaelder, J., Ed. "Common YANG Data Types" RFC 6991 DOI 10.17487/

.
, ,
, , August 2007,
.
, , , , ,
January 2004, .
 and ,
, , , June 2010,
.
,
, , , October
2010, .
, , ,
, August 2016, .
Cotton, M. Leiba, B. T. Narten "Guidelines for Writing an IANA
Considerations Section in RFCs" BCP 26 RFC 8126 DOI 10.17487/RFC8126
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8126>
Leiba, B. "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC 2119 Key Words" BCP 14
RFC 8174 DOI 10.17487/RFC8174 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8174>
Bierman, A. M. Bjorklund "Network Configuration Access Control Model"
STD 91 RFC 8341 DOI 10.17487/RFC8341 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/
info/rfc8341>
Bjorklund, M. Schoenwaelder, J. Shafer, P. Watsen, K. R. Wilton "Network
Management Datastore Architecture (NMDA)" RFC 8342 DOI 10.17487/RFC8342
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8342>
Rescorla, E. "The Transport Layer Security (TLS) Protocol Version 1.3" RFC 8446
DOI 10.17487/RFC8446 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8446>
National Imagery and Mapping Agency "Department of Defense World Geodetic
System 1984" NIMA TR8350.2, Third Edition
International Organization for Standardization "Geographic information --
Geography Markup Language (GML)" ISO 19136:2007
Wilson, T., Ed. "OGC KML" Version 2.2 <https://
portal.opengeospatial.org/files/?artifact_id=27810>
Burggraf, D., Ed. "OGC KML" Version 2.3 <https://
docs.opengeospatial.org/is/12-007r2/12-007r2.html>
OpenGIS "OpenGIS® Geography Markup Language (GML) Encoding Standard"
Version: 3.2.1 OGC 07-036 <https://portal.ogc.org/files/?
artifact_id=20509>
Mealling, M. "The IETF XML Registry" BCP 81 RFC 3688 DOI 10.17487/RFC3688
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3688>
Mayrhofer, A. C. Spanring "A Uniform Resource Identifier for Geographic
Locations ('geo' URI)" RFC 5870 DOI 10.17487/RFC5870 <https://
Bjorklund, M., Ed. "YANG - A Data Modeling Language for the Network
Configuration Protocol (NETCONF)" RFC 6020 DOI 10.17487/RFC6020
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6020>
Bjorklund, M., Ed. "The YANG 1.1 Data Modeling Language" RFC 7950 DOI
10.17487/RFC7950 <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7950>
RFC 9179 A YANG Grouping for Geographic Locations February 2022